			03-05-	2001		
					U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
	1. Name of conveying party:			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Unwired Planet, Inc.			Phone.con		
	Additional names attached	yes	X no		peake Drive City, CA 94063	
	3. Nature of Conveyance:					
	Assignment	X Char	nge of Name			
	Other:				1	
	Execution Date: 4/19/99			Additional name(s) &	address(es) yes X No	
	4. Application Number or Patent Number					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	Application Number			Pa	tent Number	
	08/995,68	3				
	If checked, addition			nal numbers are attached		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1		
		David N. Lathrop, Esquire GALLAGHER & LATHROP			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
	A Professional Corporation	on		X Enclosed Charge to deposit account (copy attached) 8. Deposit account number: 07-0137		
	601 California Street, Sui San Francisco, CA 94108					
		D	HIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop of the original document. <u>Thomas A. Gallagher</u> Name Signature Total # pages including cover sheet: 3					
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231					
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503					
)2/2001 GT						
C :581	REV 6/95 40.00 DP				Atty. File No.: UWPO01	
				DEEI	PATENT	
3/02/2001 GT L FC:581	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503 TDN11 00000060 08995683 REV 6/95 40.00 0P					

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "UNWIRED PLANET, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UNWIRED PLANET, INC." TO "PHONE.COM, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1999, AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0377141

DATE: 04-12-00

PATENT REEL: 011542 FRAME: 0985

2460829 8100

001172137

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 06:00 PM 04/19/1999 991152909 - 2460829

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

UNWIRED PLANET, INC.

The undersigned, Alain Rossmann, hereby certifies that:

1. He is the duly elected and acting Chief Executive Officer of Unwired Planet, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

2. The Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on December 16, 1994, under the name of Libris, Inc.

3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation amends Article I of this corporation's Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

"I

The name of the corporation is Phone.com, Inc.*

4. The foregoing Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by this corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed at Menlo Park, California, April 19. 1999.

Alain Rossmann, Chief Executive Officer

0356278.DOC

RECORDED: 02/21/2001